508869674 11/14/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI631722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Assignee address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FASCO S.R.L.	11/13/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	FASCO S.R.L.	
Street Address:	Via Marino Serenari 28 A/B	
City:	Castel Maggiore (BO)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	40013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10589408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2032615676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2032611234

Email: fjm@warefressola.com Correspondent Name: Francis J. Maguire Jr. Address Line 1: 755 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: BRADFORD GREEN, BUILDING 5 Address Line 4: MONROE, CONNECTICUT 06468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	680-242.093-832	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lissette Ramos	
SIGNATURE:	Lissette Ramos	
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2024	

Total Attachments: 1

source=680-242-093-832_Statement of Address Change#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069382 FRAME: 0474 508869674

680-242.093-832

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of Andrea CARATI Confirmation: 9496

Patent No.: 10,589,408 Serial No.: 15/390,213

Issue Date: March 17, 2020 Filing Date: December 23, 2016

Title: NAILER DEVICE FOR COLLATED NAILS

Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT BRANCH Commissioner of Patent P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

Dear Sir:

The Assignee of the above-referenced patent, FASCO S.R.L., hereby informs the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of a change to their company address from their old address: Via Buozziz, Cadriano di Granarolo dell' Emilia, Bologna I-40057, Italy to their new address: Via Marino Serenari 28 A/B, 40013 Castel Maggiore (BO), Italy.

This address change is being recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please contact the undersigned attorney if there are any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

/Francis J. Maguire, Jr./

Francis J. Maguire, Jr. Attorney for the Applicant Registration No. 31,391

November 13, 2024
WARE, FRESSOLA, MAGUIRE & BARBER LLP
Customer No. 004955
Bradford Green, Building Five 755 Main Street
Monroe, CT 06468
(203) 261-1234

RECORDED: 11/14/2024

PATENT REEL: 069382 FRAME: 0475